RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING

The Daughters of Charity

WHEREAS, The Daughters of Charity arrived in San Francisco in 1852 to begin their ministry of services to the sick and poor; and

WHEREAS, The Daughters of Charity opened Mary's Help Hospital on Guerrero Street in San Francisco in 1912 and in 1965 opened Seton Medical Center, thus continuing their mission of service for 103 years including 50 years in San Mateo County; and

WHEREAS, Seton Medical Center has become a designated Primary Stroke Center by the Joint Commission and a STEMI receiving center by San Mateo County; and

WHEREAS, Seton Coastside has become a recognized resource for its standby emergency room and skilled nursing facility; and

WHEREAS, More than 430,000 individuals in Southern San Francisco and Northern San Mateo Counties depend upon Seton Medical Center and Seton Coastside for their healthcare needs; and

WHEREAS, The Saint Elizabeth Ann Seton New Life Seton assisted high-risk; low-income women with prenatal care to ensure the health of their children; and

WHEREAS, Seton Medical Center provides educational programs, outreach, community clinics, health fairs, and a variety of health promotion activities in the community; and

WHEREAS, The Daughters of Charity have sponsored and been committed to bringing quality programs and services to the residents of the Bay Area and surrounding communities and have worked diligently to secure proper care and medical attention for the community's underserved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County recognizes and extends their appreciation to **the Daughters of Charity** for their contributions to the health and wellness of the residents of San Mateo County for the past 50 years.

Dated: December 10, 2015

SUPERVISORS:

	SUPERVISORS:	
		CAROLE GROOM, PRESIDENT
		DAVE PINE
		DON HORSLEY
		WARREN SLOCUM
		ADRIENNE J. TISSIER
		_
Deputy Clerk of the	e Board of Supervisors	